TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sigretto, LLC		107 <i>/27/2</i> 007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Halloween Express, LLC	
Street Address:	60 Old Monterey Road	
City:	Owenton	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40359	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1969633	HALLOWEEN EXPRESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)252-5535

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330.643.0212

Email: ipdocketakron@bdblaw.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Hrina

Address Line 1: 3800 Embassy Parkway, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44333

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SIGRETTO 35479-0086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Hrina
Signature:	/David J. Hrina/
Date:	09/05/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0021

900086098

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0022

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Sigretto, LLC ("Assignor"), a Kentucky Limited Liability Company and having a place of business at 1860 Georgetown Road, Owenton, Kentucky 40359 and HALLOWEEN EXPRESS, LLC ("Assignee"), a Kentucky Limited Liability Company and having a place of business at 60 Old Monterey Road, Owenton, Kentucky 40359.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the federally registered mark and application described in the table below (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registration and application thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the below-identified registration and application thereof, effective 107, 2007.

Country	Serial/Registration No.	Mark	Filed/Registration Date
Community	5,824,149	Halloween Express	April 11, 2007
United States	1,969,633	Halloween Express	April 23, 2006

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment through the signature below of its duly authorized representative.

Sigretto, LLC

By: Curtis J. Signetto

Title: Member

STATE OF KENTUCKY
)
(SS:

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Curtis J. Sigretto, known to me to be the person who, as a Member of Sigretto, LLC, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and upon behalf of said company as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said company; and that he is duly authorized to sign this document on behalf of the company.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal, at ..., Kentucky, this 27th day of ________, 2007.

U) WWW.

My commission expires on: 11/8/08

«AK3:893340_v2/35479-0086»

RECORDED: 09/05/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0023